505859120 01/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5906057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
S2 SYSTEMS CORPORATION	12/31/2019

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAYA MERGER SUB II, LLC	12/31/2019

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	S2 SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	620 KIRKLAND WAY	
City:	KIRKLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62800937
Application Number:	62800948
Application Number:	62843205
Patent Number:	10452868
Application Number:	16503393
Application Number:	16389879
Application Number:	16509278
Application Number:	16554384
Application Number:	16659482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)675-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4086750441 Email: carrie@ndwe.com

> PATENT REEL: 051482 FRAME: 0596

505859120

Correspondent Name: NICHOLSON DE VOS WEBSTER & ELLIOTT LLP

Address Line 1: 99 ALMADEN BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 710

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8906G012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW N. NICHOLSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew N. Nicholson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=S2 Systems Corporation-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=S2 Systems Corporation-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif source=S2 Systems Corporation-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051482 FRAME: 0597

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"S2 SYSTEMS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MAYA MERGER SUB II, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"MAYA MERGER SUB II, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 12:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2020 AT 3:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204330770

Date: 12-31-19

7761053 8100M

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:07 PM 12/31/2019
FILED 12:07 PM 12/31/2019
SR 20198944132 - File Number 7761053

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

S2 SYSTEMS CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

MAYA MERGER SUB II, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") of the State of Delaware

Maya Merger Sub II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Merger Sub II") and a wholly owned subsidiary of Buyer (as defined below), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Merger Sub II is a Delaware limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and S2 Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 31, 2019 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Cloudflare, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), Maya Merger Sub I, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Buyer, Merger Sub II, and the Company, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Company with and into Merger Sub II (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation in accordance with Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger (the "Surviving LLC") shall be Maya Merger Sub II, LLC, which name shall be amended as set forth in Article Fourth below.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of Merger Sub II, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be amended to change the name of the Surviving LLC to S2 Systems, LLC, and, as so amended, shall be the certificate of formation of the Surviving LLC.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at 620 Kirkland Way, Kirkland, WA 98033, the place of business of the Surviving LLC.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of Merger Sub II.

SEVENTH: The Merger is to become effective at 3:02 a.m. Eastern time on January 1, 2020.

[2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 051482 FRAME: 0599

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Merger Sub II has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name as of December 31, 2019.

MAYA MERGER SUB II, LLC

By: /s/ Douglas Kramer Name: Douglas Kramer Title: Vice President

[Signature Page - Certificate of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 051482 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 01/10/2020